
Zug, September 01, 2023

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Industry Indices effective on September 18, 2023

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.09.2023 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR39AS FR0012333284 ABIVAX Addition

18.09.2023 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR39AS FR0012333284 ABIVAX Addition

18.09.2023 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE3DAW SE0007577895 VICORE PHARMA HOLDING Addition

18.09.2023 BTEE EURO STOXX Total Market Telecommunications FR14S3 FR0013505062 VANTIVA Deletion

18.09.2023 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications FR14S3 FR0013505062 VANTIVA Deletion

18.09.2023 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities NO408N NO0010715139 SCATEC Addition

18.09.2023 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Addition

18.09.2023 S60015CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Telecommunications 30-15 DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Deletion

18.09.2023 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Deletion

18.09.2023 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Deletion

18.09.2023 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 76680 GB0007668071 CLOSE BROTHERS GRP Deletion

18.09.2023 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Addition

18.09.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 CH2072 CH1169360919 ACCELLERON INDUSTRIES Addition

18.09.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 442990 DE0006070006 HOCHTIEF Addition

18.09.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 491039 IT0001347308 BUZZI Addition

18.09.2023 S60065CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Utilities 30-15 ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Deletion

18.09.2023 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price B03P2F JP3826270005 FUYO GENERAL LEASE Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price HK60V2 KYG9830F1063 YADEA GROUP HLDG Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 660373 SG1N31909426 ComfortDelGro Corp. Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples EUR Price 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples EUR Price 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Addition

18.09.2023 SAP6CSP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Staples EUR Price 668808 JP3801600002 PIGEON Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate EUR Price AU904H AU000000CLW0 CHARTER HALL LONG WALE REIT Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate EUR Price 644962 HK0014000126 Hysan Development Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate EUR Price B07NL1 JP3046230003 JAPAN LOGISTICS FUND Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate EUR Price B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

18.09.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate EUR Price JP40HT JP3755200007 RELO GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price DE8021 DE000A2NBX80 INSTONE REAL ESTATE GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price ES33T5 ES0171743901 PROMOTORA DE INFIC. 'A' (GRUPO PRISA) Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price IT358R IT0005541336 LOTTOMATICA GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 415550 SE0000806994 JM Addition

18.09.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price FR20BJ FR001400I939 TECHNICOLOR CREATIVE STUDIOS Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy EUR Price DE31LG DE000NCA0001 THYSSENKRUPP NUCERA Addition

18.09.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy EUR Price GB3Z3W GB00BG5KQW09 CERES POWER HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy EUR Price NO33L2 NO0010861990 PROSAFE Addition

18.09.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy EUR Price NO408N NO0010715139 SCATEC Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate EUR Price DE8021 DE000A2NBX80 INSTONE REAL ESTATE GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate EUR Price ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Deletion

18.09.2023 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate EUR Price 415550 SE0000806994 JM Deletion

18.09.2023 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 76680 GB0007668071 CLOSE BROTHERS GRP Deletion

18.09.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 442990 DE0006070006 HOCHTIEF Addition

18.09.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 491039 IT0001347308 BUZZI Addition

18.09.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

18.09.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials CH2072 CH1169360919 ACCELLERON INDUSTRIES Addition

18.09.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 442990 DE0006070006 HOCHTIEF Addition

18.09.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 491039 IT0001347308 BUZZI Addition

18.09.2023 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU00NR AU000000SFR8 SANDFIRE RESOURCES Addition

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 660373 SG1N31909426 ComfortDelGro Corp. Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials B01RQM BMG684371393 Pacific Basin Shipping Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials CN8C0J HK0656038673 FOSUN INTERNATIONAL Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials JP60FT JP3162350007 SMS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 640587 JP3771800004 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 627107 JP3642500007 NAKANISHI Addition

18.09.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Deletion

18.09.2023 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 646828 JP3149700001 IYOGIN Addition

18.09.2023 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 642604 JP3246500007 Kyushu Financial Group Addition

18.09.2023 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 698521 JP3935300008 Yamaguchi Financial Group Inc. Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 625142 JP3505400006 DAIWABO HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 689430 JP3580200008 TOKYO SEIMITSU Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 640587 JP3771800004 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP703I JP3862960006 MACNICA HLDG Addition

18.09.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Addition
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18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price DE8021 DE000A2NBX80 INSTONE REAL ESTATE GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Addition

18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price ES33T5 ES0171743901 PROMOTORA DE INFIC. 'A' (GRUPO PRISA) Addition

18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price IT358R IT0005541336 LOTTOMATICA GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price FR20BJ FR001400I939 TECHNICOLOR CREATIVE STUDIOS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXTENGP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Energy EUR Price DE31LG DE000NCA0001 THYSSENKRUPP NUCERA Addition

18.09.2023 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate EUR Price DE8021 DE000A2NBX80 INSTONE REAL ESTATE GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate EUR Price ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU00NR AU000000SFR8 SANDFIRE RESOURCES Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials CH2072 CH1169360919 ACCELLERON INDUSTRIES Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 442990 DE0006070006 HOCHTIEF Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 491039 IT0001347308 BUZZI Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 660373 SG1N31909426 ComfortDelGro Corp. Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials LII US5261071071 LENNOX INTL. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials OWC US6907421019 OWENS CORNING Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials B01RQM BMG684371393 Pacific Basin Shipping Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials CN8C0J HK0656038673 FOSUN INTERNATIONAL Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials JP60FT JP3162350007 SMS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 640587 JP3771800004 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods US3UWF US49177J1025 KENVUE Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 668808 JP3801600002 PIGEON Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK60V2 KYG9830F1063 YADEA GROUP HLDG Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 627107 JP3642500007 NAKANISHI Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care BIOA US0905722072 BIO-RAD LABORATORIES 'A' Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications DE2092 DE000A1J5RX9 TELEFONICA DEUTSCHLAND Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities PSC US29670G1022 ESSENTIAL UTILITIES Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 646828 JP3149700001 IYOGIN Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 642604 JP3246500007 Kyushu Financial Group Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 698521 JP3935300008 Yamaguchi Financial Group Inc. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US16MF US19260Q1076 COINBASE GLOBAL A Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 76680 GB0007668071 CLOSE BROTHERS GRP Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US5292 US57060D1081 MARKETAXESS HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology DE90HH DE000A2YN900 TEAMVIEWER AG Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 625142 JP3505400006 DAIWABO HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 689430 JP3580200008 TOKYO SEIMITSU Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 640587 JP3771800004 Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP703I JP3862960006 MACNICA HLDG Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US04ZP US86800U1043 SUPER MICRO COMPUTER Addition

18.09.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US05LC US92537N1081 VERTIV HOLDINGS A Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 646710 JP3137200006 Isuzu Motors Ltd. Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 641440 JP3768600003 Haseko Corp. Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price B03P2F JP3826270005 FUYO GENERAL LEASE Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price PL106H PLOPTTC00011 CD PROJECT SA Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price US05C3 US26142V1052 DRAFTKINGS A Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price HK316B KYG6185A1040 MOG DIGITECH HOLDINGS Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price HK60V2 KYG9830F1063 YADEA GROUP HLDG Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 660373 SG1N31909426 ComfortDelGro Corp. Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price LTD US0708301041 BATH & BODY WORKS INC Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price US8251 US29786A1060 ETSY Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price NWSA US35137L1052 FOX CORP 'A' Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price VIAB US92556H2067 PARAMOUNT GLOBAL Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples EUR Price 616328 JP3293200006 Coca-Cola Bottlers Japan Hold. Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples EUR Price 614945 JP3301100008 Kobayashi Pharmaceutical Co. L Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples EUR Price US3UWF US49177J1025 KENVUE Addition

18.09.2023 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples EUR Price 668808 JP3801600002 PIGEON Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate EUR Price AU904H AU000000CLW0 CHARTER HALL LONG WALE REIT Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate EUR Price 644962 HK0014000126 Hysan Development Co. Ltd. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate EUR Price B07NL1 JP3046230003 JAPAN LOGISTICS FUND Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate EUR Price B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

18.09.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate EUR Price JP40HT JP3755200007 RELO GROUP Deletion

18.09.2023 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials BE503X BE0003545531 SOLVAC Deletion

18.09.2023 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials BE503X BE0003545531 SOLVAC Deletion

18.09.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials GB3Z2V GB00BMCYKB41 CAB PAYMENTS HOLDINGS Addition

18.09.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO004F NO0006390400 SPB.1 RINGERIKE HADELAND Deletion

18.09.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials NO204H NO0010285562 SPB.1 OSTFOLD AKRS. Deletion

18.09.2023 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

18.09.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB3Z1U GB00BM8NFJ84 BREEDON GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO33K1 NO0012851874 DOF GROUP Addition

18.09.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL30ER PLWRWCK00013 SECOGROUP Addition
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18.09.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE3D9V SE0000671711 EPENDION Addition
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